DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 A+DOCUMENTS 2022-981318

02/17/2022 10:45 AM

Pgs=2

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (NRS 239B.030)



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1420-18-710-005

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: SEND TAX DOCUMENTS TO:

Donner, LLC

1821 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 118 Campbell, CA 95008

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

QUIT CLAIM DEED **CORRECTION TO DOCUMENT #980110** CORRECTING SPELLING OF LLC

I, STEPHEN CURTIS DOW, a married man, as his sole and separate property, without consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim all right, title and interest to, **DONNER**, **LLC**, the following described real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as:

Lot 5, in Block A, of Amended Final Map for Sunridge Heights 3, Phase 1A, LDA #99-54-1A, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 29th, 2003, as Document No. 600647.

Commonly known as: 3268 Dog Leg Drive.

2022

Signature, STEPHEN CURTIS DOW

STATE OF NEVADA CARSON CITY

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>Februar</u> STEPHEN CURTIS DOW.

February 14

2022, by

M N

MELINDA MCCONNELL-KELLY Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 21-4679-02 My Appt. Expires 05-19-2025

MOTARY PUBLIC

Prepared by: Melinda McConnell-Kelly-411 W. Third St., Suite 1, Carson City, NV -775-830-7998-Reg. #NVDP20217134964

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-18-710-005 b) c) d)		
2. Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land b) ⋈ c) □ Condo/Twnhse d) □ e) □ Apt. Bldg f) □ g) □ Agricultural h) □ i) □ Other	Single Fam. Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l D	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #: DOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING: JOTES:
 Total Value/Sales Price of Price of Price of Price of Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax I 	Only (value of property	y)
 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #		
amount owed Signature		Capacity Grantor
Signature Signature		Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Donnor, LLC	rs	Name: Donner, LLC
Address: 1821 S. Bascom Ave., Su		ss: 1821 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 118
City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008		Campbell CA Zip: 95008
State: <u>CA</u>	State.	Zip. 75000
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Name: A+ Documents		crow #
Address 411 W. Third Street, Suite		7' 00702
City: Carson City (AS A PUBLIC F	State: NV	Zip: 89703 Y BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)